
	

2025 Llamapalooza Father Son	
Thu. Jun 26, 2025 - Sat. Jun 28, 2025	

	

Llampalooza Father Son Overall Net - Nicklaus	
Plac
e

Players R1 R2 R3 Score

1st Jack Heinemann (8) 
  
Jeff Heinemann (11)

-8 -7 -7 -22

2nd Zach Gildner (3) 
  
Greg Gildner (10)

-12 -5 -4 -21

3rd Daniel Woyahn (7) 
  
Finley Woyahn (8)

-14 -5 -1 -20

4th Noah Wheeler (4) 
  
Max Wheeler (8)

-6 -4 -7 -17

5th Jeff Younginer (2) 
  
Marshall Younginer (3)

-8 -4 -4 -16

5th Ryan Combs (+1) 
  
Dave Combs (4)

-8 -3 -5 -16

7th James Harper (1) 
  
Rob Harper (8)

-9 -6 E -15



8th Jay Klingel (1) 
  
Corey Klingel (8)

-9 -5 E -14

8th Wade Collins (6) 
  
Andrew Collins (10)

-8 -5 -1 -14

10th Miles McDonald (2) 
  
David McDonald (8)

-10 -2 +1 -11

11th Charlie Coil (7) 
  
Clay Coil (10)

-5 -6 +1 -10

12th Danny Barrett (3) 
  
Josh Barrett (4)

-4 -5 +1 -8

13th Will Jacobson (1) 
  
Chris Jacobson (8)

-5 -2 E -7

13th Austin Beck (1) 
  
Jeff Beck (2)

-3 -5 +1 -7

15th Zach Merriken (5) 
  
James Merriken (10)

-2 -2 +1 -3

16th Will Tracey (0) 
  
Evan Tracey (7)

-3 -3 +6 E

17th Raymond Stone (2) 
  
Chip Stone Jr (12)

-1 -2 +4 +1

18th Ben Goergen (3) 
  
Rick Goergen (9)

+1 -1 +2 +2

Plac
e

Players R1 R2 R3 Score



Llampalooza Father Son Overall Net - Palmer	

19th Randall Heritage (2) 
  
Robert Heritage (6)

-5 +1 +7 +3

20th Ian VanEtten (3) 
  
Mitchell Davis (12)

+2 -4 +6 +4

Plac
e

Players R1 R2 R3 Score

Plac
e

Players R1 R2 R3 Score

1st Mark Euler (8) 
  
Steve Euler (10)

-9 -6 -5 -20



2nd Dalton Leonhardt (8) 
  
Doug Leonhardt (12)

-7 -8 -4 -19

3rd Drew Bernard (5) 
  
Mic Bernard (20)

-5 -8 -4 -17

5th damon Bidgood (11) 
  
Mark Bidgood (13)

-6 -8 -2 -16

6th Ryan Sweeney (3) 
  
George Birman (12)

-6 -5 -3 -14

7th Chuck Wilson (5) 
  
Phillip Wilson (14)

-6 -8 +1 -13

7th Devin Wright (4) 
  
Jim Wright (12)

-6 -7 E -13

7th Peyton Clary (9) 
  
Dale Clary (17)

-6 -3 -4 -13

7th Phil Wright (11) 
  
Eric Wright (12)

-3 -10 E -13

11th Jerry Hartsell (1) 
  
Tom Butler (19)

-4 -6 -2 -12

11th Grant Kainu (9) 
  
Roger Kainu (13)

-3 -9 E -12

13th Robert Hawks (7) 
  
Jonathan Hawks (10)

-3 -7 -1 -11

Plac
e

Players R1 R2 R3 Score



Llampalooza Father Son Overall Net - Jones	

14th Tony Harris (8) 
  
Dustin Harris (14)

-2 -6 E -8

15th Keith Stines (9) 
  
Tucker Windle (10)

-3 -2 -2 -7

16th Bob Creveling (7) 
  
Douglas Creveling (13)

-4 -6 +5 -5

16th Austin Bull (10) 
  
Doug Bull (10)

-4 -2 +1 -5

18th John Eppensteiner (5) 
  
John Eppensteiner (10)

-6 E +4 -2

19th Jacob Coleman (10) 
  
Mark Coleman (12)

-8 +2 +6 E

20th Jason kopf (0) 
  
Steven Kopf (20)

-4 E +5 +1

Plac
e

Players R1 R2 R3 Score

Plac
e

Players R1 R2 R3 Score

1st Dan Deleo (15) 
 	 OVERALL NET 
WINNER 
Bill Deleo (22)

-8 -14 -7 -29

2nd Bill Lord (12) 
  
Jamie Lord (21)

-6 -12 -4 -22

3rd Tim Wallace (9) 
  
Jacob Wallace (20)

-3 -14 -4 -21



5th alexander basso (18) 
  
Eric Basso (20)

-4 -12 -3 -19

6th Tim Goeller (5) 
  
Roger Goeller (21)

-7 -10 E -17

7th Matt Hausser (6) 
  
John Hausser (19)

-7 -8 +1 -14

8th Steve Szabo (16) 
  
Chris Szabo (20)

-1 -9 -1 -11

9th Richard Gutierrez (13) 
  
Alex Gutierrez (16)

-5 -5 E -10

10th Matthew Downer (11) 
  
David Downer (12)

-5 -1 -3 -9

11th Charles Mills (19) 
  
Michael Mills (23)

+2 -13 +3 -8

12th Steve Daly (6) 
  
Matt Daly (18)

-4 -4 +1 -7

12th Charlie Winter (18) 
  
Charles Winter (36)

E -8 +1 -7

14th Kyaw Shinn (7) 
  
Michael Inteso (17)

-4 -4 +2 -6

15th Allen EAST (19) 
  
Michael East (23)

-3 -8 +7 -4

Plac
e

Players R1 R2 R3 Score



Llampalooza Father Son Overall Gross - Nicklaus	

16th Mike Green (10) 
  
Noah Green (26)

-2 -4 +8 +2

17th Joseph Allen (13) 
  
Aung Oakkar (24)

+5 -2 E +3

18th Thomas Heinrich (15) 
  
John Heinrich (22)

+12 -2 +10 +20

19th James Horner (11) 
  
Shawn Horner (17)

+13 +11 +6 +30

20th Richard Hughes (2) 
  
Jared Hughes (20)

+5 +36 - +41

Plac
e

Players R1 R2 R3 Score

Plac
e

Players R1 R2 R3 Score

1st Ryan Combs (+1) 
 	                         OVERALL GROSS 
WINNER 
Dave Combs (4)

-8 -2 -4 -14

2nd Jeff Younginer (2) 
  
Marshall Younginer (3)

-7 -2 -1 -10

3rd James Harper (1) 
  
Rob Harper (8)

-8 -2 +3 -7

4th Zach Gildner (3) 
  
Greg Gildner (10)

-9 E +2 -7



5th Jay Klingel (1) 
  
Corey Klingel (8)

-7 -2 +3 -6

6th Noah Wheeler (4) 
  
Max Wheeler (8)

-3 +2 -2 -3

6th Austin Beck (1) 
  
Jeff Beck (2)

-2 -3 +2 -3

8th Jack Heinemann (8) 
  
Jeff Heinemann (11)

-4 E +2 -2

9th Daniel Woyahn (7) 
  
Finley Woyahn (8)

-10 +3 +6 -1

10th Danny Barrett (3) 
  
Josh Barrett (4)

-2 -1 +3 E

10th Miles McDonald (2) 
  
David McDonald (8)

-8 +3 +5 E

12th Will Jacobson (1) 
  
Chris Jacobson (8)

-4 +3 +4 +3

13th Wade Collins (6) 
  
Andrew Collins (10)

-4 +4 +6 +6

14th Will Tracey (0) 
  
Evan Tracey (7)

-2 E +9 +7

15th Charlie Coil (7) 
  
Clay Coil (10)

-1 +1 +9 +9

Plac
e

Players R1 R2 R3 Score



Llampalooza Father Son Overall Gross - Palmer	

16th Randall Heritage (2) 
  
Robert Heritage (6)

-3 +3 +10 +10

17th Zach Merriken (5) 
  
James Merriken (10)

+1 +7 +8 +16

17th Ben Goergen (3) 
  
Rick Goergen (9)

+3 +6 +7 +16

19th Raymond Stone (2) 
  
Chip Stone Jr (12)

+1 +7 +9 +17

20th Ian VanEtten (3) 
  
Mitchell Davis (12)

+5 +3 +13 +21

Plac
e

Players R1 R2 R3 Score

Plac
e

Players R1 R2 R3 Score

1st Daniel Harris (6) 
  
Daniel Harris (12)

-8 +2 +5 -1

2nd Jerry Hartsell (1) 
  
Tom Butler (19)

-1 -3 +5 +1

3rd Ryan Sweeney (3) 
  
George Birman (12)

-3 +2 +3 +2

5th Devin Wright (4) 
  
Jim Wright (12)

-3 E +7 +4

6th Dalton Leonhardt (8) 
  
Doug Leonhardt (12)

-2 +4 +5 +7



7th Chuck Wilson (5) 
  
Phillip Wilson (14)

-2 +3 +9 +10

7th Robert Hawks (7) 
  
Jonathan Hawks (10)

+1 +3 +6 +10

7th Drew Bernard (5) 
  
Mic Bernard (20)

E +3 +7 +10

10th John Eppensteiner (5) 
  
John Eppensteiner (10)

-3 +6 +10 +13

11th damon Bidgood (11) 
  
Mark Bidgood (13)

E +5 +9 +14

12th Grant Kainu (9) 
  
Roger Kainu (13)

+2 +2 +11 +15

13th Bob Creveling (7) 
  
Douglas Creveling (13)

E +3 +13 +16

13th Phil Wright (11) 
  
Eric Wright (12)

+3 +2 +11 +16

15th Keith Stines (9) 
  
Tucker Windle (10)

+2 +8 +7 +17

16th Tony Harris (8) 
  
Dustin Harris (14)

+3 +5 +10 +18

16th Jason kopf (0) 
  
Steven Kopf (20)

-1 +6 +13 +18

Plac
e

Players R1 R2 R3 Score



Llampalooza Father Son Overall Gross - Jones	

18th Peyton Clary (9) 
  
Dale Clary (17)

E +11 +8 +19

19th Austin Bull (10) 
  
Doug Bull (10)

+1 +8 +11 +20

20th Jacob Coleman (10) 
  
Mark Coleman (12)

-3 +13 +16 +26

Plac
e

Players R1 R2 R3 Score

Plac
e

Players R1 R2 R3 Score

1st Greg Burns (14) 
  
Kirk Burns (15)

-3 +3 +6 +6

2nd Tim Goeller (5) 
  
Roger Goeller (21)

-2 +2 +10 +10

3rd Matt Hausser (6) 
  
John Hausser (19)

-2 +2 +11 +11

4th Tim Wallace (9) 
  
Jacob Wallace (20)

+3 +2 +9 +14

4th Steve Daly (6) 
  
Matt Daly (18)

+1 +2 +11 +14

6th Dan Deleo (15) 
  
Bill Deleo (22)

+1 +5 +10 +16



7th Bill Lord (12) 
  
Jamie Lord (21)

+1 +5 +11 +17

8th Kyaw Shinn (7) 
  
Michael Inteso (17)

+1 +7 +11 +19

9th Matthew Downer (11) 
  
David Downer (12)

+1 +11 +8 +20

10th Richard Gutierrez (13) 
  
Alex Gutierrez (16)

+2 +11 +14 +27

11th alexander basso (18) 
  
Eric Basso (20)

+5 +7 +16 +28

12th Steve Szabo (16) 
  
Chris Szabo (20)

+8 +10 +16 +34

13th Mike Green (10) 
  
Noah Green (26)

+5 +11 +24 +40

14th Charles Mills (19) 
  
Michael Mills (23)

+12 +8 +22 +42

15th Allen EAST (19) 
  
Michael East (23)

+7 +12 +26 +45

16th Joseph Allen (13) 
  
Aung Oakkar (24)

+13 +16 +17 +46

17th Charlie Winter (18) 
  
Charles Winter (36)

+12 +11 +25 +48

Plac
e

Players R1 R2 R3 Score



Closest To Pin Winner- Austin Beck- 4’2”

18th Richard Hughes (2) 
  
Jared Hughes (20)

+9 +50 - +59

19th James Horner (11) 
  
Shawn Horner (17)

+19 +23 +18 +60

20th Thomas Heinrich (15) 
  
John Heinrich (22)

+21 +15 +27 +63

Plac
e

Players R1 R2 R3 Score


